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Calendar of Sabine Lautenschläger 
Executive Board member and Vice-Chair of the 
Supervisory Board of the Single Supervisory Mechanism 

November 2015 

 

 

Date 
Meeting / Event 
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Monday, 2 November Conference organised by Institute for Law and Finance, 
Goethe-Universität Frankfurt, “One Year of SSM – 
Effective and Efficient Supervision in a Volatile World?” – 
participation in panel discussion on “One Year of SSM – 
Achievements, challenges and next steps” 

Frankfurt 

Tuesday, 3 November Meeting with European Banking Authority, Mr Andrea 
Enria, on regulatory issues  

ECB 

 Executive Board  ECB 

Wednesday, 4 November Meeting with European Commission, Mr Jonathan Hill, on 
European Commission/Single Supervisory Mechanism 
(SSM) cooperation and SSM review  

ECB 

 Meeting with European Commission, Mr Jonathan Hill, on 
European Commission/SSM cooperation, regulatory 
issues and SSM review  

ECB 

 European Central Bank (ECB) Forum on Banking 
Supervision “Europe in a global context” - moderation of 
Panel 2, “Global financial reform – where do we stand?” 
and concluding remarks 

ECB 

 Governing Council  ECB 

Thursday, 5 November Supervisory Board  ECB 

Tuesday, 10 November Executive Board  ECB 

Wednesday, 11 November Meeting with the International Monetary Fund (IMF), 
Ms Michaela Erbenova, on German Financial Sector 
Assessment Program (FSAP)  

ECB 

Friday, 13 November Meeting with IMF, Ms Michaela Erbenova, concluding 
meeting on German FSAP 

ECB 
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Monday, 16 November Meeting with supervised entity ECB 

Tuesday, 17 November 18th Euro Finance Week 2015 - speech on “Qualitative 
and quantitative banking supervision” 

Frankfurt  

 Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with Single Resolution Board (SRB), Mr Mauro 
Grande, on SRB/SSM cooperation 

ECB 

 18th Euro Finance Week 2015, Bundesbank – reception 
and dinner hosted by the Deutsche Bundesbank 

Frankfurt 

Wednesday, 18 November Governing Council   ECB 

 Colloquium on European Banking Union, “One Year 
Anniversary of the SSM and the Launch of the SRB”, 
organised by Institute of International Finance – keynote 
speech on “The SSM after one year” 

Frankfurt 

Thursday, 19 November Supervisory Board  ECB 

Friday, 20 November Supervisory Board  ECB 

 Steering Committee  ECB 

 Meeting with European Commission, Mr Martin Selmayr, 
on “The Five Presidents’ Report” 

ECB 

Saturday, 21 November Supervisory Board (teleconference) by phone 

Monday, 23 November Meeting with members of the Bavarian Social Democratic 
Party (SPD) State Parliament Faction and banking 
associations on “Bavarian Less Significant Institutions and 
Banking Union”, followed by lunch 

Munich 

 General Assembly of the Bavarian Economic Advisory 
Committee – speech on “Stormy times – how is the ECB 
handling them?” 

Munich 

 Reception and dinner hosted by the Government of the 
State of Bavaria 

Munich 

Tuesday, 24 November Executive Board  ECB 

Friday, 27 November Meeting with members of the Board of Academic Advisers 
to the Federal Ministry for Economic Affairs and Energy 

Frankfurt 

Monday, 30 November Financial Stability Board (FSB) – Standing Committee on 
Supervisory and Regulatory Cooperation 

Washington DC 

 


